PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7887921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE 14/353,794 AND THE PATENT NO: IS 11446121. previously recorded on Reel 063074 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER 11446121.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREFERRED DENTAL IMPLANT CORP.	03/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6665366 MANITOBA LTD.	
Street Address:	600-161 PORTAGE AVENUE EAST	
City:	WINNIPEG	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2G 1C3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	11446121				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2049471429
Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.
Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88546-3GEN/KRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle R Satterthwaite/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page1.tif source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page2.tif source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page3.tif

 $source = 88546_3GEN_receipt for 11446121\#page 1.t if$

source=88546_3GEN_receiptfor11446121#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		Execution Date
I	PREFERRED DENTAL IMPLANT CORP.	03/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6665366 MANITOBA LTD.				
Street Address:	600-161 PORTAGE AVENUE EAST				
City:	WINNIPEG				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	R2G 1C3				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11446121	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (204)942-5723

 Phone:
 2049471429

 Email:
 uspto@adeco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88546-3GEN/KRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE
Signature:	/Kyle R Satterthwaite/
Date:	03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page1.tif source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page2.tif source=88546_3GEN_assignment_US#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7861935 **Receipt Date:** 03/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, **Preferred Dental Implant Corp.**, whose full post office address is **450 Bonner Avenue**, **Winnipeg**, **Manitoba R2G 1C3**, **Canada**, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **6665366 Manitoba Ltd.**, whose full post office address is **600-161 Portage Avenue East**, **Winnipeg**, **Manitoba**, **R3B 0Y4**, **Canada**:

- our entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and issued patents identified in the attached Schedule A, including the right to sue for damages or any other available remedy for any past infringement of said issued patents;
- our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional applications that have been, or may be, derived from said patent applications and issued patents;
- our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all other patents which
 may be issued or re-issued for the inventions described and claimed in
 said patent applications, granted patents and divisional applications, to
 the full end of the term for each of said any and all other patents may be
 issued or re-issued, including the right to sue for damages or any other
 available remedy for any past infringement of said any and all other
 patents;

and do hereby authorize the issuance of said any and all other patents to said assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain said any and all other patents and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

	Signed	d at <u>Wi</u>		anitoba, Car vince/state, countr		***************************************
	This _	23 (day)		MARCH (month)	• •	_, 2023
				(A: 	ssignor)	Dental Implant Corp. ik Siegmund, President
<i>BOOL</i> Notary Public	1004/ c in and	for the	A Province of	of Manitoba	A	exandra C. Dueck-Dunsford Manitoba Practising Lawyer 2131 Henderson Highway Winnipeo MB R2G 1P8
			(city, pro	anitoba, Can	y) ₍	
	This _	23 (day)	_day of	Maxl (month)		, 2023
					6 5366 N ssignee)	lanitoba Ltd.
				sign	ature of Se	ean Zieroth, President
<i>Webli</i> otary Public	Din.	90 P	Province	of Manitoha	N	exandra C. Dueck-Dunsford Ianitoba Practising Lawyer 2131 Henderson Highway Winnipeg MB R2G 1P8
			me era anarade A			

PATENT

REEL: 063269 FRAME: 0612

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Title	Application No. (Patent No.)	Country	Filing Date (Issue Date)
Dental Replacement Mounting System	11 2014 0099600 (11 2014 0099600)	Brazil	October 25, 2012 (September 14, 2021)
Dental Replacement Mounting System	2,853,327 (2,853,327)	Canada	October 25, 2012 (March 31, 2020)
Dental Replacement Mounting System	12843138.4 (2770945)	Europe	October 25, 2012 (September 5, 2018)
Dental Replacement Mounting System	14/353,794 (11,446,121)	United States	October 25, 2012 (September 20, 2022)
Dental Implant Mounting Solutions with Transmucosal Collar and Patient-Specific Mounting Heads Attached Directly Thereto	11 2016 0068661 (11 2016 0068661)	Brazil	September 26, 2014 (February 17, 2021)
Dental Implant Mounting Solutions with Transmucosal Collar and Patient-Specific Mounting Heads Attached Directly Thereto	2,925,787	Canada	September 26, 2014
Dental Implant Mounting Solutions with Transmucosal Collar and Patient-Specific Mounting Heads Attached Directly Thereto	14848014.8 (3052049)	Europe	September 26, 2014 (March 10, 2021)
Dental Implant Mounting Solutions with Transmucosal Collar and Patient-Specific Mounting Heads Attached Directly Thereto	15/025,694 (10,195,001)	United States	September 26, 2014 (February 5, 2019)

PATENT REEL: 063269 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/06/2023